S. D. AHUJA S. CHAKRABORTY S. R. GUPTA R. SIRCAR Dr. I. S. BHATTACHARYA S. K. GUE B. DAS

14/2 Palm Avenue Calcutta 700019 INDIA Offices:

CALCUTTA DELHI (NCR) BANGALORE CHENNAI PUNE

Telephone 91 (33) 40177100 91 (33) 40177200

Telefax

91 (33) 40088262 91 (33) 40088263 91 (33) 40177240

Email patents@dpahuja.com trademarks@dpahuja.com designs@dpahuja.com info@dpahuja.com

Website

www.dpahuja.com Mobile +91 9831360050

2020 June 22

EMAIL :delhi-patent@nic.in

OUR REF: PNAT45301 DE

M. KUMAR S. SAHA MENON A. SEN TRIPATHI R. GUPTA S. R. DAS S. MUKHERJEE B. M. QUINN N. THAMBI C. GHOSH B. MALAKAR B. BANERJI V. ARORA A. MUKHER1EE M. BISWAS S. CHATTERJEE D. GOPPY R. BASU THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS THE PATENT OFFICE BRANCH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE BLDG. PLOT NO. 32, SECTOR 14 **DWARKA NEW DELHI - 110 075**

Dear Sir,

M. MAHARAJ

A. SINGH S. SEN MITRA

R. MITRA L. B. SINGH

S. CHOWDHURY

Re: SANOFI

Patent Application No. 201917004058 Filed on 01/02/2019

for ANTIBODY FORMULATIONS

Corresponding PCT Application No.: PCT/EP2017/066803

Priority Details: 62/358,404 Dated 05/07/2016 of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

16306090.8 Dated 30/08/2016 of EUROPE

We have submitted online a Request for Examination on Form 18 along with the prescribed fee of Rs. 20,000.00. through the E-filing module on the official website of the Patent Office on 22 June 2020.

You are respectfully requested to carry out substantive examination of the above application and the First Examination Report may please be issued at the earliest to us.

The Examination, we believe, will be conducted in order of the Requests being filed.

In this regard, please allot a serial number to this Request for Examination.

Examination may kindly be carried out at the earliest.

Any irregularity in procedure or any discrepancy in fee calculation must be brought to notice of our office at your earliest.

Very Truly Yours

D. P. AHUJA & CO.

Email: patents@dpahuja.com Mobile Phone: +919831360050

Encl.: Form 18(Uploaded)

PT/DIA/220620

FORM 18

THE PATENTS ACT, 1970 (39 OF 1970)

AND THE PATENT RULES 2003

REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT [SEE SECTION 11B; RULE 24B(1) (i)]

(FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)

RQ NO:

FILING DATE:

AMOUNT OF FEE PAID:

CBR NO:

SIGNATURE:

APPLICANT:

1.

(a) NAME :SANOFI(b) NATIONALITY :FRANCE

(c) ADDRESS :54 RUE LA BOÉTIE

PARIS,75008, FRANCE

We hereby request that our application for patent no 201917004058 filed on 01/02/2019 for the invention titled ANTIBODY FORMULATIONS corresponding to PCT/EP2017/066803, be examined under section 12 and 13 of the Act.

- (d) Date of Publication of the application under section 11A is 29/March/2019
- 2. My/Our Address for service in India is as follows:-
- D. P. AHUJA & CO., DLF STAR TOWER, OFFICE NO. 510, SECTOR-30, GURGAON 122 001 NCR, INDIA

Tel: 91(33)40177100, FAX: 91(33)40088262

Email: patents@dpahuja.com

Mobile Phone Number: +919831360050

Dated this 22nd day of June, 2020

(SUDHIR D. AHUJA)
OF D. P. AHUJA & CO.
APPLICANT'S AGENT
REGISTRATION NO.: IN/PA-122

The Controller of Patents
The Patent Office
DELHI